

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## GTM Selected as a Times Union Top Workplace for 3rd Year

CLIFTON PARK, NY - (April 27, 2015) - GTM Payroll Services is pleased to announce that for the third time in three years, it has been selected as one of The Times Union Top Workplaces.

The Top Workplaces are determined based solely on employee feedback. The employee survey is conducted by WorkplaceDynamics, LLP, a leading research firm on organizational health and employee engagement. WorkplaceDynamics conducts regional Top Workplaces programs with 37 major publishing partners and recognizes a list of 150 National Top Workplaces. Over the past year, more than 5,000 organizations and 1 in every 88 employees in the U.S. have turned to WorkplaceDynamics to better understand what's on the minds of their employees.

GTM earned this high honor from its own employees giving GTM high marks for employee satisfaction, team effectiveness, employee alignment and other key attributes that contribute to a healthy and positive work environment.

"As GTM continues to grow, we realize the importance of maintaining our great work environment and positive culture. This award demonstrates our continued commitment to this goal and we are honored to know that that our employees believe we are being successful," said Anne Johnson, GTM Human Resources Manager.

The Times Union published the complete list of Top Workplaces on April 27th. For more information about the Top Workplaces lists and WorkplaceDynamics, please visit www.topworkplaces.com and www.workplacedynamics.com.

## About GTM Payroll Services Inc.

GTM Payroll Services is a proven leader in payroll and human resource management for both business and household employers. Founded in 1991 and backed by SSAE-16 compliance, GTM Payroll Services is recognized as one of Tech Valley's entrepreneurial success stories and honored as an INC. 5000 company (2007-2013). GTM has also been recognized as among The Fastest Growing Companies in the Capital Region for ten consecutive years. GTM's brands include GTM Business Payroll®, GTM Household Employment Experts® (The Original Nanny Tax & Payroll Company), GTM Employment Benefits®, and A New England Nanny®. Privately held, GTM Payroll Services combines the highest levels of customer service, premium solutions, industry-leading software, and secure and compliant payroll and tax solutions, delivering better advice, better service and better value for an easier life!™ Visit www.GTM.com.

Contact Information: GTM Marketing Department (518) 373-4111 ext. 7211 marketing@gtm.com